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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
Arizona Corporation Cornmission 

DOCKETED 
:OMMISSIONERS 

YlIARC SPITZER, Chairman 
TM IRVIN 
VILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

dIKE GLEASON 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 6 F  
JERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC. FWA GTE 
SOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR A 
SlOMPETITIVE CERTIFICATE OF 
ZONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO PROVIDE 
TACILITIES-BASED INTEREXCHANGE 

AUG 2 0 2003 
EFF HATCH-MILLER 

CATIONS SERVICES IN 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC. F W A  GTE 
COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE COMPETITIVE 

EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
SERVICES IN ARIZONA THROUGHOUT THE 
LOCAL EXCHANGE OPERATING AREAS OF U 
S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND 
CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY AND 
AFFILIATES 

FACILITIES-BASED AND RESOLD LOCAL 
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DOCKET NO. T-0325814-00-0236, et al. 

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide competitive facilities-based and 

resold intrastate interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Arizona. The 

certificate was conditioned on the Company filing fair value rate base ( “ F W ” )  information within 

18 months of the date it first provided service following certification. 

On October 8, 2002, the Compliance and Enforcement section of the Commission’s Utilities 

Division Staff (“Staff’) notified Verizon of its failure to comply with Decision No. 63546, that 

Verizon’s CC&N is void, and that if Verizon intends to provide service in the future in Arizona, it 

must file a new Certificate application. 
* 

On April 15, 2003, Verizon filed a Compliance Filing and Request for Retroactive Extension 

3f Compliance Deadline (‘Request”). In the Request, Verizon stated that it inadvertently failed to 

File the FVRB information within 18 months of the date it first provided service. The request was 

3ccompanied by the FVRB information required by Decision No. 63546, and requested a retroactive 

:xtension of the FVRB filing deadline through and including April 15,2003, the date of the Request. 

Verizon stated that it is currently providing telecommunications service to customers in Arizona. 

On June 18, 2003, Staff filed a memorandum in response to Verizon’s Request. Staff 

-ecommended that since Verizon’s Request was not filed in a timely manner, that the Request be 

lenied. Staff further recommended that Verizon be ordered to immediately desist providing 

elecommunications service in Arizona until it files a new application to provide service and that 

ipplication is approved, and to notify all its customers of its discontinuance of service and provide 

hem with a list of alternative providers of resold interexchange service. 

Verizon should be afforded an opportunity to respond to Staffs recommendations. 



i c 

1 

1 

1: 

1: 

11 

1: 

1; 

1E 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Verizon Select Services, Inc. shall file a reply to Staff 

rune 18, 2003 memorandum no later than September 15, 2003. The reply shall detail exactly wh 

;emices Verizon is currently providing in Arizona and how many Arizona customers are receivir 

:ach type of service. 

DATED this 2 day of August, 2003. 

lopies o he foregoing qaileddelivered 
iis?dE day of August, 2003 to: 

:ffiey W. Crockett 
NELL & WILMER 
'ne Arizona Center 
hoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
ttorneys for Verizon Select Services, Inc. 

imothy Berg 
ENNEMORE CRAIG 
103 North Central Avenue, Ste. 2600 
ioenix, AZ 85012 
ttorneys for Qwest Corporation 

lristopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
UZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
:OO West Washington Street 
ioenix, Arizona 85007 

nest Johnson, Director 
UZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
00 West Washington Street 


